

Girl Scout Community Service Bar Notification Form Community Service Bar for Contributing to Girl Scouting Notification Form

Instructions: Send completed form to: Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas, 6001 Summerside Drive, Ste 100, Dallas

TX 75252. Please print or type. Community Service Bars are purchased at the GSNETX Shop.

Allow up to three (3) weeks for Authorization to Purchase Email be sent to you.

NAME	PHONE ()	
ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP
GS Troop/Group # GS Cadet	te GS Senior GS Ambassa	ndor
School	GS Service Unit #	
GS Troop Leader's Name	Phone ()	
Address	City	Zip
Leader email		
<u>AGENCY/ORGANIZATION INFORMATION</u> – (Reselected to volunteer at for the community se		y one organization may be
Agency/Organization Name		
Address	City	Zip
Contact Person	Phone ()	
SERVICE INFORMATION 20 hours minimum - include description of specific description:	•	
Date(s): From To	Total # of servic	ce hours provided
I have provided service to earn (check appro	priate box):	
Girl Scout Community Service Bar Community Service Bar for Contributing to G	Cadette Senior Girl Scouting: Cadette	☐ Ambassador☐ Senior☐ Ambassador
Girl Signature		_ Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Phone (H) ((W) (

COMMUNITY SERVICE BARS

A Community Service Bar can be earned after serving in an apprenticeship or training position with a single community service organization. The Community Service Bar for Contributing to Girl Scouting may be earned for volunteering for the Girl Scout organization at the troop, service unit, day/twilight camp or council level. These awards are available at the Cadette, Senior and Ambassador levels.

The **Community Service Bar** shows that the Girl Scout has had the chance to learn specific skills that were needed to carry out a minimum of 20 hours of service for a single chosen organization or the Girl Scout organization.

PROCEDURES

- 1. The Girl Scout selects a single organization in which she would like to volunteer.
- 2. To earn a *Community Service Bar*, the Girl Scout must commit to 20 hours of service to her chosen single organization after her training is complete.
- 3. The Girl Scout must complete and submit a *Community Service Bar Notification Form* Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas, 6001 Summerside Drive, Ste 100, Dallas TX 75252.
- 4. An email will be sent to the GS Troop Leader (please specify on the *Community Service Bar Notification Form*) no later than three (3) weeks after the form has been submitted. This email should be turned in to GSNETX Shop in order to purchase the *Community Service Bar*.